Stock Code: 600988 Stock Name: Chifeng Gold Announcement No.: 2023-037

# Chifeng Jilong Gold Mining Co., Ltd. Announcement on Participating in the 2023 Collective Online Reception Event for Investors of Listed Companies in the Jurisdiction of Inner Mongolia

The Board of Directors and all Director of the Company warrant that this announcement does not contain any false records, misleading statements or major omissions, and they will bear legal liabilities for the authenticity, accuracy and completeness of its contents.

### 1. The basic information

In order to further strengthen the interaction with investors, Chifeng Jilong Gold Mining Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") will participate in the "2023 Collective Online Reception Event for Investors of Listed Companies in the Jurisdiction of Inner Mongolia" jointly organized by the Inner Mongolia Securities Regulatory Bureau, the Inner Mongolia Association of Listed Companies and Shenzhen Panorama Network Co., Ltd. to discuss Company's operating conditions, corporate governance, development strategy, financing plan, Communicate and exchange with investors on issues of concern to investors, equity incentive, sustainable development and other matters that the investors are concerned with.

### 2. Time and mode of the event

Event time: June 9, 2023 (Friday) 15:30-17:00

Mode of the event: This event will be held online. Investors can log in to the "Panorama Roadshow" website (http://rs.p5w.net), or follow the WeChat public account "Panorama Finance", or download the Panorama Roadshow APP to

participate in this event.

# 3. Company participants

The Company personnel attending the event include: Lyv Xiaozhao, Co-chairman of the Company, Du Hui, CFO, and Dong Shubao, secretary of the board of directors.

## 4. Contact and contact information

Contact: Dong Shubao, Yang Zhenxing

Tel: 010-53232310 Fax: 010-53232310

Email: IR@cfgold.com

Investors are welcome to actively participate in this event.

This is hereby announced.

**Board of Directors** 

Chifeng Jilong Gold Mining Co., Ltd.

6 June 2023